GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5629
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010

GENERATION OF PRIVATE FUNDS
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Ray Shri Rudramadhab ;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways proposed to generate private funds in the Eleventh Five Year plan;
(b) if so, the target set by the Railways to generate private funds during the Eleventh Five Year Plan; and

(c) the success achieved so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): While formulating 11th Five Year Plan with an outlay Rs. 2,33,289 Crores, a target of Rs. 79654 Crores was fixed for
mobilisation through Extra Budgetary Resources(EBR). This includes resources to be raised through Indian Railway Finance
Corporation (IRFC) and other private participation initiatives.

(c): It has been provisionally estimated that for the first three years of the 11th Five Year Plan an amount of Rs. 22,448 Crores has
been mobilised through EBR.
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